# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantine Cavicchioli U. E Figli S.r.l.		104/19/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cavicchioli U. & Figli S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Canaletto 52	
City:	41030 San Prospero (MO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77025888	CAVICCHIOLI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576389

henrye@arentfox.com, TMDocket@arentfox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Grow

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23586-041

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael A. Grow

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0032

900074660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E.T. Henry/Trademark Specialist	
Signature:	/E.T. Henry/	
Date:	04/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=cavicchioli#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0033

# MODENA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INDUSTRY, CRAFT TRADES AND AGRICULTURE - COMPANY REGISTRY -

#### UNFRANKED CERTIFICATE WITH NO LEGAL VALUE AS HISTORICAL DOCUMENT

### COMPANY IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

Tax code and enrolment number: 00155660368 in the

MODENA Company Register

Enrolment date: 19/02/1996

Enrolled in the ORDINARY second

19/02/1996

Enrolled with Administrative Economic Record no. 81234

26/02/1958

Name: CAVICCHIOLI U. & FIGLI S.P.A. (in abbreviated form: "CAVICCHIOLI S.P.A.")

Legal form: JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Head office: SAN PROSPERO (MO) VIA CANALETTO 52 postcode 41030

Constituted by deed of 01/01/1958 Company due date: 31/12/2030 company annual return date 31/12

OMISSIS to page 34

- CHANGE IN COMPANY NAME. PREVIOUS NAME:
  CANTINE CAVICCHIOLI U. E FIGLI SOCIETÀ' A RESPONSABILITÀ' LIMITATA
  (translator's note: Limited Liability Company):
  shortened to:
  CANTINE CAVICCHIOLI U. E FIGLI S.R.L. recorded and entered on
  29/04/2005
- CHANGE OF LEGAL TYPE OF COMPANY. PREVIOUS COMPANY TYPE: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY recorded and entered on 29/04/2005
- TRANSFER OF COMPANY LEGAL HEAD OFFICE. PREVIOUS ADDRESS:
  SAN PROSPERO (MO) PIAZZA GRAMSCI 9
  recorded and entered on 29/04/2005

OMISSIS to final page

\*\*\*\*\*\*

\* end of certificate\*

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

Date uploaded: 05/10/1979

Date updated: 19/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0034